Surveyor: Adnah	ASSIGNME	A		
From (Person): Azlan Suzuin			Date/Time: _	16/10/180 2.45
OD TP WS/TP RES/OD RES		Bill to:		
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SCV 833	Vicinity of the control of the contr	SGT	73612
at Workshop m/s	Peliable Car			6 9797
of 8 Kulki B		5-50 premier		9 11 11
Policy No:	11 7 11 0	Claim No:		
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)			D.O.A	10/2018
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 H	ne lups			
Date/Time: 3-58pm@16/10	Rerson Contacted:	Jason	H.O.D. Endor	And the second s
	Person Contacted.	00200	remote in Co	
Date/Time Action/Instruction	( ) Estimate			
SCV 833 L	- NAT INCISOL	8705/24		201: 12/10/18
SOT 4361	2- NA INC1801	8705/24	a.	A: 12/10/2018
	115 \$ 2,000/	The second secon	46 154	Adrian
A Land of the Control			,	

\*

ASS	IGNMENT	23/14/08.
From Date: 17 10 2018	Veh No: SCV 833L.	Yr Regn: 2008 , DC
From Date: 14 110   2010	Type, M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry /	
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No: SCV 833 L	Make: Masun Mura	00 00 2488.
at Workshop m/s Deliable Carz	- 1 /	/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 8 kaki 3kt Ave 4 # 05-50		/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
	Eng/No:	
Insured:	CINO: JNITDAZSOZ	-0000983.
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt	0142
Ctalms No.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Bu	mt or *
Sum Insured: Excess:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Bu	
(Client's Record)	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	
Make of Veh:		18-
*		
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The yeh had commenced its  N/S  O/S	1	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC TOYO (YORO or	JOHISO/PIK/SUMIT
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm	R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. o o mm	L/Bal. 06 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.I. 17/10/18.
Lum Sum: . % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Relia 50	2 - / /
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 477 Vehicle: IN / OU	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/	S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Str	ucture affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   TP AL6		•
	2	
RECEIVED	1 9 NOV 2018	
111V.161C		
PV: 141C		
Nett: 2K.		
		2011
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	Territoria de la constanta de
1) Typist : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?		Transportation: 250
Add Fe		S + RSSI <b>3</b> 6
		Photos
Report Format :		Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 2.000/- 1/c)	. Weakend (\$	1*

र्भेट

TOTAL

### - Pre repair inspection request - SCV833L VS SGT7361Z (OI) DOA 12/10/2018

From Azlan, Syazairdina

admin-a@lkkauto.com, assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc. Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeelkaur, Chan, Yoke Shi, Kaur, Baljit

Sent: 16/10/2018 2:45:26 PM

Attachments: 20181015151344.pdf | tmpF919.tif

### Please refer to the enclosed request from VISION LAW LLC.

Claim no : 88567235205G003 Case Owner : WAN NUR SALIHA BINTE SYED YUSOFF

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

### Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina Azlan

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II

SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

From: Azlan, Syazairdina

Sent: Tuesday, October 16, 2018 9:45 AM

To: jactan@visionlawlic.com

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Chan, Yoke Shi; Kaur, Baljit

Subject: AIGENCRYPT - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SGT73612 AND SCN833L ON 12/10/2018

#### Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: R28-SCV833L-18

Our Reference

: 8856723520SG003

#### Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client'your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert,

### Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdine Azlan

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II

SG Claims Operations. | AlG Shared Services

From: Lim, Sheng Yang

Sent: Monday, October 15, 2018 3:20 PM

To: Azlan, Syazairdina

Subject: FW: Our Ref: R28-SCV833L-18 -PRE-REPAIR SURVEY NOTICE

From: Jacqueline Tan [mailto:jactan@visionlawlic.com]

Sent: Monday, October 15, 2018 3:13 PM To: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Lim, Sheng Yang

Subject: Our Ref: R28-SCV833L-18 -PRE-REPAIR SURVEY NOTICE

Dear Sirs,

Enclosed herewith our letter of 15-10-2018 for your attention.

Regards

Jacqueline Tan Secretary Vision Law LLC 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: 6534-2811, Fax: 6535-6802

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors (Incorporated with limited liability) Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413 Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this small and any attachments are believed to be free of any virtus or other detect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American international Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors - Notary Public - Commissioner for Oaths Agents for Trade Marks

(Incorporated with limited liability)

ERIC NG CHING BOON WONG KENG LEONG RAYNEY ALIDREY WONG SU-ISSIEN PAUL YAP TAI SAN ANIAI LI DIO MUNIANDY SEGA PARAM ANG KIM NOI DIANE RAVENDRA KRISHNASAMY JANICE HAN JIA LIN TAN YINGXIAN, SELWYN CHEONG YUNHUI, CLARISSA EDISON TAM CHYLEU SONIA LIM WELLEI

Unique Entity Number: 200721148H ✓ HEAD OFFICE: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Branch: 490 Toa Payoh Lorong 6 #03-11 HDB Hub Singapore 310490

HEAD OFFICE

TEL : (65) 65342811 (Hunting) FAX ✓ : (65) 65356802 (General) : (65) 65355905 (Litigation) E-mail: jactan@visionlawllc.com

BRANCH

TEL: 65 63580703

FAX: 65 63580448 (Conveyancing)

### WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE OUR REFERENCE- KINDLY REPLY TO HEAD OFFICE FOR THIS MATTER

Our Ref:

AM.jt.lns.R28.108368-18

Your Ref:

8856723520SG003

16 October 2018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

BY FAX (6835 7416)

 $(6415\ 3727)$ 

78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Email: syazairdina.azlan@aig.com email: shengyang.lim@aig.com

Attention: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCV 833 L & SGT 7361 Z & SKJ 3154 C ON 12 OCTOBER 2018 ALONG CHIN SWEE ROAD AT ABOUT 2025 HOURS (NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES)

We refer to your email of even date informing that you wish to conduct a pre-repair survey and your List of Surveyors.

Our client confirmed appointment of LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue:

Reliable Carz Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

#05-50 Premier @Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Contact Person:

Jason 8166-9797

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

FOR SURVEYOR Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & Signature)

Date & Time of Inspection:

Youts faithfully

ANJALLI M (HEAD OFFICE)

cc: SCV 833 L - by email: reliablecarzpl@gmail.com only

NB.: Any settlement of offer is on the express condition that this settlement is in respect of our client's claim for property-related damages only and shall not preclude our client from claiming injury-related damages arising from this accident.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE DESIGNATED ABOVE. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please contact us immediately by telephone so that we can arrange for its

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		Hitti Ibasi
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	0609J	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SCV833L	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	18 Oct 2018	
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN	
Vehicle Model:	MURANO 2.5	
Primary Colour:	Black	
Manufacturing Year:	2007	
Engine No.:	QR25425900A	
Chassis No.:	JN1TDAZ50Z0000983	
Maximum Power Output:	120.0 kW (160 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$27,745.00	
Original Registration Date:	24 Dec 2008	
First Registration Date:	24 Dec 2008	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$27,745.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Defails		
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	23 Dec 2018	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$13,872.00	
Intended COE Rebate Details		
COE Expiry Date:	23 Dec 2018	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$6,501.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$117.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$13,989.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 Oct 2018

## RELIABLE CARZ PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #05-50 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Fax No.: +65 6385 1751 Contact No.: +65 8166 9797

Model: NISSAN MURANO REF: RC3121 Vehicle No.: SCV 833 L **QTY DESCRIPTION** AMOUNT (SS) List Items: Rear bumper 20 1043.10 Rear bumper retainer @52.00 24 104.00 126.20 ~ Rear bumper sponge Z nul Rear bumper reinforcement Ne New 679.70 Tail lamp RH Fre ~ 214.70 % 214.70 130.00 Rear bumper bracket @65.00 Rear end panel Rear 528.30 692.70 4 Rear exhaust pipe box / 2635.50 Trunkid Trunkid emblem "LOGO" 50.90 -Trunkid emblem "MURANO" 78.00 -Revis 863.30€ Front bumper Front bumper reinforcement 721.30+ Front bumper sponge 126.20 5 345.80 Front bumper retainer @172.90 pea 589.40 T Front grille assy Front number plate bracket Qe 87.40 -10 9231.20 Less 20 % (1846.24)7384.96 Subtotal Special Nett Items: Front number plate 8 base could 50.00 -50.00 × Front bumper clip (set) whole am 50:00-3 2 Rear bumper clip (set) -250.00 200 Reverse sensor Subtotal 400.00 Labour Charges: 120.00 50 To remove 8 refit reverse sensor system To check wiring system 80.00-3 0 To apply under coat 120.00 \*\* 650.00 300 To jacking, knocking 8 replace front portion part 1000.00 2~ To welding, jacking, remove 8 repair rear portion part 1200.00 500. To spray painting on affected area Subtotal 3170.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before after spray painting

### ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL SS

Third party survey is 3" \_\_\_\_\_\_ jut Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification.

Supplementary items — is the resurveyed and its subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

10,954.96

11878.08

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG18018791/ASD3N2

Date:

21/11/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

2100015745

Claimant

Vehicle No:

SCV833L

Insured Vehicle No: SGT7361Z

Date of Loss:

12/10/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8856723520SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SCV833L

Make & Model:

NISSAN MURANO, 2.5 (A) 24/12/2008 (Man. Year: 2007) Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

QR25425900A

260317 km

JN1TDAZ50Z0000983

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

2488 cc

Price:

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

235/65R18

Rear Tyre Size:

235/65R18

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

Yokohama 6 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,708.08	1,620.64	7,087.44	81.39
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,170.00	1,080.00	2,090.00	65.93
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,878.08	2,700.64	9,177.44	77.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,000.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	11,878.08	2,000.00	9,878.08	83.16

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/10/2018

Date Inspected:

17/10/2018

Inspected At:

Reliable Carz Pte Ltd (HQ)

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #05-50

Singapore 415875

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Re	com	mende	ed Parts			
No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,043.10 FL	*1,043.10 FL
2	2		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Necessary	104.00 FL	*104.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	126.20 FL	*126.20 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	679.70 FL	*-FL
5	1		*TAIL LAMP RH	Not Necessary	214.70 FL	*-FL
6	1		*TAIL LAMP LH	Not Necessary	214.70 FL	*-FL
7	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	130.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	528.30 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE BOX	Not Necessary	692.70 FL	*-FL
10	1		*TRUNKID	Repair	2,635.50 FL	*-FL
11	1		*TRUNKID EMBLEM LOGO	Necessary	50.90 FL	*50.90 FL
12	1		*TRUNKID EMBLEM MURANO	Necessary	78.00 FL	*78.00 FL
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Repair	863.30 FL	*-FL
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	721.30 FL	*-FL
15	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Not Necessary	126.20 FL	*-FL
16	2		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER	Not Necessary	345.80 FL	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT GRILLE ASSY	Not Necessary	589.40 FL	*-FL
18	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE BRACKET	Deformed	87.40 FL	*87.40 FL
19	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE & BASE	Cracked	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
20	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
21	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
22	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	9,631.20	1,769.60
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ms 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	923.12	148.96
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,708.08	1,620.64
			Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR SYSTEM	New	120.00	50.00
2	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	80.00	30.00
3	TO APPLY UNDER COAT	New	120.00	12
4	TO JACKING, KNOCKING & REPLACE FRONT PORTION PART	New	650.00	300.00
5	TO WELDING, JACKING, REMOVE & REPAIR REAR PORTION PART	New	1,000.00	200.00
6	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA	New	1,200.00	500.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	3,170.00	1,080.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >